
Technical Data
Nominal Voltage

Light Bulb Included

Bulb Properties

Connection Type

Panel Thickness

Terminals

12V / 24V

No

W1 2W

Front Panel Mounting Ø17,5

   4mm

2 x 6,3mm terminal or screw

Buttons & Switches

Terminal Configuration & Dimensions

205.201.001 Red
205.201.002 Yellow
205.201.003 Blue

Indicator Lamp - w/o Light Bulb

Product Code

• 12V & 24V • w/o Light Bulb

2

20-200Hz,5g:>10us

>10g, 11ms>10us

IP54 DIN IEC60529

CuSn8/-

-40 / +90 °C

205.201.004 Green
205.201.005 Dark Blue

Number of Terminals

Vibration

Mechanical Shock

IP Rating

Terminal Plating

Ambient Temperature

Cross Codes *
HELLA
2AA 001 200-001
2AA 001 200-005
2AA 001 200-011
2AA 001 200-012
* The products on the cross codes list are in accordance with nominal voltage and number of terminals. Other technical information may vary.

HELLA (Cont'd)
2AA 001 200-021
2AA 001 200-023
2AA 001 200-031
2AA 001 200-041

HELLA (Cont'd)
2AA 001 200-131
2AA 001 200-141
2AA 001 200-151

HERTH+BUSS
85780320
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Notes
OEM Part Numbers are listed on the next page.
All measurements are in milimeters.

ELO Indicatior Lamps are used, inside the vehicles, as the indicator light for parking, headlights, battery charge, oil pressure etc. It is manufactured in
five different colors; yellow, red, green, light blue and dark blue, in accordance with application area in the vehicle. There are w/o light bulb, w/ 12V light
bulb, w/ 24V light bulb options. It is mounted in a 16 mm. housing with special M16 nut. It operates safely up to 125 °C.

Product Details



JOHN DEERE

Z 21 975

Z 21 973

Z 21 974

KHD

338.8048KZ1125-49

LIEBHERR

6 071 113 08

6 071 144 01

6 071 093 08

6 071 010 08

6 070 062 05

6 071 011 08

MAN

90.81615.9213

90.81615.9223

81.25210.0014

81.25210.0089

81.25210.0015

81.25210.0026

81.25210.0027

81.25210.0029

MERCEDES - BENZ

000 545 21 15

500 076 70 01

633 820 00 50

633 820 01 50

000 822 04 07

OPEL

34 78 011

V99120130

V04029400

V99120380

V04027900

STEYR

5.360.80152.BO.O

5.360.80152.CO.O

5.360.80152.AO.O

5.360.80152.00.0

5.900.05.800.91.O

1.401.58.008.1

5.900.05.800.86.0

5.900.05.800.58.0

5.900.05.800.87.0

AUDI

KDW HL09129

KDW HL09223

KDW HL09224

CASE IH

679 850 R91

679 873 R91

3121 171 R91

DEMAG

640976

0583 0540

33001900

640983

14956440

159 93740

25549140

15593340

05829340

05831040

DEUTZ- FAHR

089-004148-1.010

000 974 1500

EATON

25212602

25212502

25212102

25210102

252100

FAUN

3083483M91

1719-028

FIAT

71130027

7130027

FORD

1 582 913

1 660 431

IVECO

3476 687

0 338 6485

3476 688

3476 689

3505 853

4248 4782

205.201.001 Red
205.201.002 Yellow
205.201.003 Blue

205.201.004 Green            (Cont’d)
205.201.005 Dark Blue

Indicator Lamp - w/o Light Bulb

Product Code

• 12V & 24V • w/o Light Bulb

** OEM part numbers listed are compiled from the information provided by the Original Equipment Manufacturers, open and restricted access third party sources.

OEM Part Numbers**
VOLVO

329464

3 930 861

3 930 863

4 038 323

VW

612 170 6201

KDWHL09129

481919209

KDWHL09224

Buttons & Switches
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Buttons & Switches

Terminal Configuration & Dimensions

Indicator Lamp - w/ Light Bulb

Product Code

• 12V & 24V • w/ Light Bulb

Notes
All measurements are in milimeters.

205.201.006 Red
205.201.007 Yellow
205.201.008 Blue
205.201.009 Green
205.201.010 Dark Blue

-12V
-12V
-12V
-12V
-12V

205.201.011 Red
205.201.012 Yellow
205.201.013 Blue
205.201.014 Green
205.201.015 Dark Blue

-24V
-24V
-24V
-24V
-24V

Technical Data

Nominal Voltage

Light Bulb Included

Bulb Properties

Connection Type

Panel Thickness

Terminals

Terminals

Vibration

Mechanical Shock

IP Rating

Terminal Plating

Ambient Temperature

24V

Yes

W1 2W / 1,2V

Front Panel Mounting Ø17,5

  4mm

2 x 6,3mm terminal or screw

2

20-200Hz,5g:>10us

>10g, 11ms>10us

IP54 DIN IEC60529

CuSn8/-

-40 / +90 °C

24V

12V

Yes

W1 2W / 1,2V

Front Panel Mounting Ø17,5

  4mm

2 x 6,3mm terminal or screw

2

20-200Hz,5g:>10us

>10g, 11ms>10us

IP54 DIN IEC60529

CuSn8/-

-40 / +90 °C

12V

ELO Indicatior Lamps are used, inside the vehicles, as the indicator light for parking, headlights, battery charge, oil pressure etc. It is manufactured in
five different colors; yellow, red, green, light blue and dark blue, in accordance with application area in the vehicle. There are w/o light bulb, w/ 12V light
bulb, w/ 24V light bulb options. It is mounted in a 16 mm. housing with special M16 nut. It operates safely up to 125 °C.

Product Details
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